CATALOGUE

OF

United States Stamps

with prices

at which they cart be purchased.

R. F. Albrecht & &
pTAMP pE/.-ERS,

90 Nasrau Street,,
Ntw york;

18%

The consecutive numbers for each stamp
conform with the numbered spaces in the

“ Favorite Album,”

Price, 25c; or Post Free, 30c.



SPECIAL NOTICE.

To facilitate ordering from this catalogue the
stamps, envelopes, etc., are numbered, and it will
be sufficiently plain to order as follows:

Stamp No. 65...... ..$ .06
Envelope NO. 58......ccccooeiiininninenn. Of
Revenue No. 12...... .30
Telegraph No. IS.....ccooiiiiiiiiis 10
Confederate No. 6.................... .50

$ 100

All prices are strictly net and refer to average
good used copies, in some instances unused stamps
will be su;f)_lplied at same rates. As it is impossible
for even the largest dealer to keep a full line of all
U. S. stamps on hand, we would ask collectors to
always send a supplementary order. Thus, if you
remit $1.00, make out an order for $2.00 worth of
stamps, so that you may be sure of receiving goods
to the full value of your remittance, without the
necessity of sending another order and also avoid-
ing delay.

Please make remittances to accompany the order
either by Money Order, Postal Note or Express
Order, (or else in Ic stamps, if order is from 25¢c to
50c worth). Orders for less than 25c are respect-
fully declined.

Be careful to write address correctly and plainly
as given on title page of this catalogue and always
give and repeat your own full address with every
communication.

The Publishers.



UNITED

1847.

1 5c brown
2 10c black

1851.

3 lc blue
4 3cred

5 5c brown
6 10c green
7 12c black

1856-60.

8 Ic blue

9 3c red

10 5c brown
11 10c green
12 12c black
13 24c lilac
14 30c orange
15 90c blue

1861.

16 1c blue
17 3c red
18 5c brown
19 10c green

General

Price

8 60
325

= 0

N
| 88888RK RB3RY

oab

8BRR

STATES

Issues.

20 12c black
21 24c lilac
22 30c orange
23 90c blue

1866.

24 2c black
25 15¢ black

1869.

26 Ic buff
27 2e brown
28 3c blue
29 6c blue
30 10c yellow
31 12c green

35 90c b’k & carm.

1870.

3% Ic blue
37 2c brown
38 3c green
3P 6c pink

58 8&8W

JoI8RKSE



40 7cvermilion
41 10c brown

42 12c dark purple
43 15c orange

44 24c Burple

45 30c black

46 90c carmine

«875.

47 2c vermilion
48 5c blue

1882.
49 5c brown
1883.

50 2c claret
51 4c green

1887-88.

53 Ic light blue
53 2c green

54 3c vermilion
55 4c carmine

56 5c blue

57 30c puce brown
58 90c purple

1890.

59 Ic blue

60 2c carmine

61 3c purple

62 4c dark brown
63 5c chocolate

64 6c brown red
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65 8 lilac

66 10c green

67 15c dark bine
68 30c black

69 90c orange

Carrier Stamps.

70 Ic blue on pink
71 lc blue
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Special Delivery Stamps.

72 1885 10c blue
73 1888 10c blue
74 1893 10c orange
75 1894 10c blue

Columbian Issue.

1893.

76 lIc deep blue
2c violet
3c green
4c ultramarine
5¢c chocolate
6¢ purple
8c magenta
10c slate
15c dark green
30c red brown
50c slate blue
S1.00 salmon
2.00 brown red
3.00 yellow gr’
4.00 carmine
5.00 black
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Ic blue
93 2cred
9 3c purple
95 4c dark brown
% 5c chocolate
97 6c¢ red brown
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98 8c puce 05
99 10c green, 01
100 15c dark blue 08
101 50c orange 25
102 81.00 black 120

103 82.00 deep blue 2.50
104 ]5.00dark green 5.50

Newspaper Stamps.

1865-67

1056 5c¢ blue colored
border

106 5c blue, white
border

107 10c green

108 25¢c red

1875-85.

109 Ic black
110 2c

M 3¢ “
112 4c “
13 6¢c “
114 8 *“
15 9 “
116 10c “
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124 96¢ carmine 8 88

125 8 1.92 brown 5

126 3.00scarlet 7 88

127 6.00 blue 10
9.00 orange

12.00 green

24.00 purple

36.00 red

48.00 brown

60.00 violet

128
129
130
131
132

B

1894.

134 Ic black

135 2¢ ¢

136 5 “

137 10c  “

138 25c carmine
139 50c  “ 1
140 8 2-00 carmine
141 5.00 blue
142 10.00 green
143 20.00 slate
144 50.00 carmine
145 100.00 purple
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Department Stamps.

Agriculture.

146 Ic yellow
147 2c

148 3 *
149 6¢c “
150 10c
151 12¢ -
152 15¢
153 24¢c “
154 30c “

Executive.

155 Ic carmlne
156 2c

157 3¢ “
158 6¢ “

159 10c  “
Interior.

160 Ic vermilion
161 2c “
162 3c “
163 6¢c “
164 10c “
165 12c “
166 15c “
167 24c “
168 30c

169 90c “

Justice.

170 Ic purple
71 2¢ ¢
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172 3c purple
173 6¢

174 10c  “
175 12¢ ¢
176 15¢ “
177 24¢  “
178 30c  “
179 90c *“

Post Office.

180 Ic black
181 2c

182 3¢ “
183 6¢c “
184 10c  “
185 12¢  “
186 15¢ “
187 24¢ “
188 30c “
189 90c “

Post Office,

1879 Due Stamps.

190 Ic brown
191 2c

192 3¢ “
193 5¢ *“
1% 10c  “
195 30c “
196 50c “
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Post Office, 224 30c brown 25
1894 Due Stamps. 225 90c 50
197 Ic claret 8} War.
198 2c
10 3¢ © 0B 226 Ic rqg 04
227 2c 06

20 5¢ " B 28 3 02
201 10c * 3 “

. 229 6c 4
202 30e 0 230 7¢ * 500
203 60c S 231 10c “ 25
Navy. 232 1 * 25
204 Ic blue s 238 1% « 2

“ 234 24c 60
205 2c 65 25 306 “
206 3 " 18 c . 40
%07 6 © 40 236 90c 100
210 12¢  “ 150 237 Ic green 200
211 15c ¢ 2% 238 2k % 500
212 24c 45 239 3¢ ° €0
213 30c  “ 300 240 6¢ - 60
214 90c ¢ 750 241 7c ¢ 200

242 10c  “ 200

Treasury. 243 12¢  “ 250
215 1cbr0wn 10 244 15¢ *“ 250
216 2c 10 245 24c * 6 00
217 3¢ “ 02 246 30c “ 500
218 6¢c 10 247.90c “ 1500
219 7c “ 1 38 248 ? 2 green & black —
220 10c 249 5 _
21 12¢ - 20 250 10 “
222 15¢c  “ A 251 20 “ -

223 24¢c " 500



Envelope Stamps

1853.

1 3cred onwhite 04
2 3c red on buff o4
8 6cred 200
4 6c green B00

5 10c gr’n on white 300
6 10c gr'n on buff 300

1857-61.

Ic blue on manila 60
Ic blue on buff
3c red on white
3c red on buff
6c red on white
6c red on buff
13 10c green on white —
14 10c green on buff -—

1861.

15 3c pink on white 12
16 3c pink on buff 12
17 3c pink on blue 100
18 6c pink on white5 00
19 6c pink on buff 100
20 10c green on white 60
21 10c green on buff 60
22 12c buff and red BQO
23 20c blue and red B00
24 24c green & red B00
25 40c red and black 300
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1863.
26 2c black on buff

(Postage) 100

27 2c black on ma-
nila (Postage) 250
28 2c black on buff
(Post? 12
29 2c black on or-
an%e (Post) 12
30 2c black on ma-
nila (Post) . 40
3l 3cpinkonwhite 4
32 3cpinkon buff 4
3B 3c brwn. onwhite 75
04 3cbrown on buff 75
3H 6c pinkonwhite 75
36 6c pink on buff 60
37 6cp’ple onwhite 60
38 6¢ purple on buff %0
39 9cyel'w on buff 150
40 12c br'n on buff 250
41 18cred on buff 150

1870-75.

45 Ic blue

46 2c brown

47 3c green

48 6c carmine
49 7c vermilion
50 10c brown

51 12c plum

52 15¢c orange
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53 24c Burple 300 67 4ccarmine 04
54 30c black 100 68 b5cblue 10
55 90c carmine 150 69 30c brown 150
1874. 70 90c purple 250
56 5c blue 30 Letter Sheet.

1880. 71 1888 2c green o1

57 5c brown 20 Post Office Dept. Envl.
1883. 72 2cblk. on lemon 05
58 2 ili o B 3k <" ©ooa
BRI B HE e W &
60 2cred o2 75 Postal Service blk 03

61 2c brown o1 War Dept. Envelopes
62 4c green 18 76 Ic re o5
i 7 2 “ 2
18C;isntennlal Envelopes. 8 36« o
, y 9 6c 15
268 3c red 5 g5 1060 « 6 00
64 3c green 25 8l 12¢ “ 100
1888. 8 15¢ “ 250
65 Ic blue 0L 824 “ 1000
66 2c green o 830 “ 500

Revenue Stamps.
First Issue.

1 1c Express, red 05
2 Ic Playing Cards, red 100
3 Ic Proprietary red %
4 Ic Telegraph, red 10
5 2c Bank Check, blue o1
6 2c Bank Check, orange (02
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2c Certificate, blue

2c Certificate, orange

2c Express, orange

2¢ Express, blue

2c Playing Cards, orange

2c Playing Cards, blue

2c Proprietary, orange

2c Proprietary, blue

2c U. S_Internal Revenue, orange

3c Foreign Exchange, green

3c Playing Cards, green

3c Proprietary, green

3c Telegraph, green

4c Inland Exchange, mauve

4c Playing Cards, mauve

4c Proprietary, mauve

5¢c Agreement, red

5c Certificate, red

5¢ Express, red

5¢ Foreign Exchange, red

5¢ Inland Exchange, red

5¢ Playing Cards, red

5¢c Proprietary, red

6¢ Inland Exchange, orange

6c Proprietary, orange

10c Bill of Lading

10c Certificate

10c Contract

10c Foreign Exchange

10c Inland Exchange

7 10c Power of Attorney

10c Proprietary

15c Foreign Exchange, brown
15c Inland Exchange, brown

1 20c Foreign Exchange, red
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n

42 20c Inland Exchange, red

43 25c Bond, red

44 25c Certificate, red

45 25¢c Entry of Goods, red

46 25c Insurance, red

47 25c Life Insurance, red

48 25c Power of Attorney, red
49 25c Protest, red

50 25c Warehouse Receipt, red
51 30c Foreign Exchange, mauve
52 30c Inland Exchange, mauve
53 40c Inland Exchange, hrown
54 50c Conveyance, blue

55 50c Entry of Goods, blue

56 50c Foreign Exchange, blue
57 50c Lease, blue

58 50c Life Insurance, blue

59 50c Mortgage, blue

60 50c Original Process, blue

61 50c Passage Ticket, blue

62 50c Probate of Will, blue

63 50c Surety Bond, blue

64 60c Inland Exchange, orange
65 70c Foreign Exchange, green
66 § 1.00Conveyance, red

67 1.00Entry of Goods, red
68 1.00Foreign Exchange, red
69 1.00Inland Exchange, red
70 1.00Lease, red

71 1.00Life Insurance, red

72  1.00Manifest, red

73 1.00Mortgage, red

74 1.00 Passage Ticket, red
75 1.00 Power of Attorney, red
76 1.00 Probate of Will, red
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1.30 Foreign Exchange, orange
1.50 Inland Exchange, blue
1.60 Foreign Exchange, green
1.90 Foreign Exchange, mauve
2.00 Conveyance, re
3.00 Mortgage, red -
2.00 Probate of Will, red
2.50 Inland Exchange, mauve
3.00 Charter Party, green
3.00 Manifest, green
3.50 Inland Exchange, blue
5.00 Charter Party, red
5.00 Conveyance, red
5.00 Manifest, red
5.00 Mortgage, red
5.00 Probate of Will, red
10.00 Conveyance, green
10.00 Charter Party, green
10.00 Mortgage, green
10.00 Probate of Will, green
15.00 Mortgage, blue
20.00 Conveyance, orange
20.00 Probate of Will, orange
25.00 Mortgage, scarlet

50.00 U. 8. Internal Revenue, green

300.00 U. S. Internal Rev., red and green
Second Issue.
110 15¢
Ic blue & black 60 111 20c
2c “ “ 03 112 25¢
3 “ “ 25 113 30c
4c ¢ “ 30 114 40c
5¢c “ “ 02 115 50c
6c “ “ 15 116 60c

109 10c blue & bltack
(
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117 70c blue & black 50
118 § 1.00blue &blk 4
119 130 “ 4

150 “
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200 00 blue & red
Third Issue.

Ic claret

2c orange
4¢ brown
5c orange
6c orange
138 15¢ brown

141 60c orange
142 70c green =
143 $ 1.00 green
144 2.00 orange
145 250 claret
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146 3,00 green 100
147 5.00 red 40
148 10.00 green 250
149 20.00 orange 1000
150 2c check stamp,
blue o1
Proprietary Stamps.
1871-75.
151 lc green 05
152 2¢ 05
153 3¢ “ 10
154 4c “ 10
155 5¢ “ 150
156 6¢c “ 1)
157 10c  “ 250
158 50c “
159 $1.00 “ —
1878 Issue.
160 1c green o1
161 2c brown 01
162 3c orange 05
163 4c chestnut 08
164 '5c black 200
165 6c ultramarine 20
166 10c blue —
1894. Playing Cards.

167 2c carmine
168 2c blue

88
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Telegraph Stamps.

Western Union.

21 1891 puce brown
22 1892 vermilion
23 1893 blue

24 18% light green
25 1895 brown

26 1896 violet

American Rapid Tel. Co,
29 lc black

30 3corange
31" 5¢ brown

1 (1871) green 500
2 (1872) red 500
S (1873) blue 500
4 (1874) brown 500
5 1875 green 400
6 1876 red 500
'7 1877 violet 500
8 1878 brown 500
9 1879 blue 500
10 1880 claret 500
11 1831 green 500
12 1882 blue 500
13 1883 brown 500
14 1884 violet 10
15 1885 green 20
16 1886 mauve 40
17 1887 violet br'wn 20
18 1888 blue 10
19 1889 olive 10
20 1890 purple 10
40

40

40

40

40

40

03

20

05

32 10c purple

33 15cgreen

34 20c red

35 25¢ lake

36 50c blue

37 Collect, Ic brown
38 “ 5¢ blue
39 “ 15¢c lake
40 “  20c green
41 Duplicate, Ic br'n
42 “ 5¢ blue
43 “ 15c lake
44 “ 20cgreen

Baltimore & Ohio.

American Bank Note Co.

45 lc vermilion
46 5c blue
47 10c red brown
48 25c orange
49 “Frank” brown
50 “Frank” black
Kendall Bank Note Co.

51 Ic green
52 5c blue
53 10c brown
54 25¢c green

A. Hoen & Co.
55 Ic green
56 5c blue
57 10c brown
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Forbes & Co, Boston. 73 35¢c brown 10
58 Ic green 15
59 5c blue 15 Postal Telegraph Co.
60 10c brown 15 15
61 35c orange 15 ;g %gcc gggen 30
B. X 0. Connecticut River. 76 35¢ blue (05
63 Ic yellow 10 77 50c brown 30
63 5c blue 05 78 One Message, lilac 30
64 1c blue 0 7 “ red 30
65 5c yellow 30 8 “ rn 30
Atlantic Telegraph Co. 8l lue 30
66 Ic areen 50 Pacific Mutual Tel. Co.
67 5c blue 3H 83 Ic black 05
68 10c brown 50 83 5c¢ buff 10
69 35¢ carmine 50 84 10c green (03]
Northern Mutual Tel. Co. 85 35¢ scarlet 10
70 5c brown 10 Mutual Union Tel. Co.
71 10c brown 10 86 1883 blue 50
73 30c brown 10 87 1883 carmine 300
Confederate States.
1861-64. 6 Ic yellow 5
1 3cgreen 350 7 3ccarmine »
3 5c blue 50 8 5chblue 05
3 5cgreen 40 9 Ten Cents, blue 400
4 10c blue 100 10 10c blue 03
5 10c red 350 11 30c green 10



~JpHE best album published for young
philatelists commencing to collect
United States Stamps is:

The Favorite Album

for

United States Stamps.

Providing spaces for U.S.Postage, Envelope
and Revenue Stamps of all issues.

Strongly bound in half cloth, with finely
lithographed, highly attractive cover,

Price, 25 Cents.
(Post Free, 30c.)

For Sale by all Stamp Dealers and Stationers.



